Net income, as adjusted   $83.6   $90.0

   Earnings per diluted share, as

   adjusted   $2.97   $3.19

   Projected EBITDA (H) Reconciliation

   to GAAP:

   EBITDA (H)   $160.0   $170.0

   Cash paid for deferred drydocking

   charges   (9.2)   (9.2)

   Cash paid for interest   (18.3)   (18.3)

   Cash paid for taxes   (3.7)   (6.1)

   Changes in working capital (I)   26.6   25.9

   Stock-based compensation expense   9.5   9.5

   Changes in other, net (I)   (0.2)   (0.2)

   Cash flows provided by operating

   activities   $164.7   $171.6

   Pro Forma 2006E Run-Rate Guidance (Post-Newbuild)

   Pre-   OSV   TTB   Pro Forma

   Components of Projected   Newbuild   Expansion   Expansion   Run-Rate

   EBITDA (H)   2006E   (J)   (K)   (L)

   EBITDA, as adjusted (H) $163.4   $92.6   $22.2   $278.2

   Less: stock-based

   compensation expense   5.4   ---   ---   5.4

   EBITDA (H)   $158.0   $92.6   $22.2   $272.8

   Depreciation   24.3   17.2   5.8   47.3

   Amortization   7.7   1.5   1.3   10.5

   Interest expense,

   net (M)   3.4   2.8   0.9   7.1

   Income tax expense (N)   44.7   26.0   5.2   75.9

   Net Income   $77.9   $45.1   $9.0   $132.0

   Weighted average

   diluted shares

   outstanding   27.9   27.9

   Earnings per diluted

   share   $2.79   $4.73

   Adjustments included

   above:

   Stock-based compensation

   expense, net of tax   $3.4   $3.4

   Net income, as adjusted  $81.3   $135.5

   Earnings per diluted

   share, as adjusted   $2.92   $4.86

   Projected EBITDA (H)

   Reconciliation to GAAP:

   EBITDA (H)   $158.0   $92.6   $22.2   $272.8

   Cash paid for deferred

   drydocking charges   (10.8)   ---   ---   (10.8)

   Cash paid for interest   (18.5)   ---   ---   (18.5)

   Cash paid for taxes   (1.4)   ---   ---   (1.4)

   Changes in working

   capital (I)   14.9   (13.2)   (3.3)   (1.6)

   Stock-based compensation

   expense   5.4   ---   ---   5.4

   Changes in other, net (I) (0.2)   ---   ---   (0.2)

   Cash flows provided

   by operating

   activities   $147.4   $79.4   $18.9   $245.7

   Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc. and Subsidiaries

   Unaudited Other Financial Data

   (in millions, except Historical Data)

   Capital Expenditures Data (unaudited) (O):

   Historical Data (in thousands):

   Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended

   Sept. 30, June 30, Sept. 30, Sept. 30, Sept. 30,

   2006   2006   2005   2006   2005

   Maintenance Capital

   Expenditures:

   Deferred drydocking

   charges   $2,939   $4,096   $1,211   $7,917   $4,898